point.pngPRODUCT RECALLpoint.png



point.pngPRODUCT RECALLpoint.png



At Decathlon, we care about you and your safety. Our products are designed to satisfy every user on a long term basis. 

We are continuously innovating to improve our quality standards and make our products more resistant, sustainable and comfortable for you. To do so, we test each product several times and collect your feedback. Sometimes, we have to recall some of them to satisfy you even better. 

The following items have been recalled:



ROCKY SCREWGATE CARABINER

Between 05/12/2018 and 04/07/2019
You are concerned by this information note.

Product Name: ROCKY SCREWGATE CARABINER
Brand: SIMOND
Product references: 1760147 and 1759997

We ask you to stop using this product


As part of our quality and safety processes, we have identified a potential risk : in very few cases, the screwgate (black part) in the carabiner could be assembled upside down.
It can cause an unpredictable unlocking while using it.

Considering that your safety is paramount, we decided to recall this product.
You are concerned by this product recall if your purchase was made between 05/12/2018 and 04/07/2019

BIKE CARRIER ADAPTOR

Between 01/01/2016 and 06/06/2019
You are concerned by this information note.

Product Name: BIKE CARRIER ADAPTOR
Brand: BTWIN
Product reference: 8357813
Code Article: 2033547

We ask you to stop using this product without checking it


B’TWIN team has identified a potential risk : The security arm could open. The bike can fall off the rack.
Considering that your safety is paramount, we decided to recall this product.
You are concerned by this product recall if your purchase was made between 01/01/2016 and 06/06/2019
We invite you to return your product by going to your nearest store in order to be refunded.

ONNIGHT 410 HEADLAMP

Between 18/02/2014 and 20/09/2018
You are concerned by this information note.

Product Name: ONNIGHT 410 HEADLAMP
Brand: KALENJI / GEONAUTE
Model codes: 8302506 / 8364850 / 8503711 / 8485678

We ask you to stop using this product anymore


As part of our quality processes, Kalenji and Geonaute teams have identified a potential risk :
Battery is likely to overheat during recharge, and may expose users to a potential fire/burning risk.
This phenomenon only occurs in very rare situations (only 1 known case identified), however we do not want to take any chances regarding our users safety, and we decided to recall all our products.
As a precautionary measure, we invite you to return your product in the nearest store in order to get a refund.